Tariff Notice No. 1979/82-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	2355	85.01.049	Static exciter and rotating A.C. generator voltage control unit and reactive power control unit, peculiar to use with hydro-electric generating sets	Free*	Free*	10
СН	55	85.19.055	Rectangular 3 pin plug top complete with 13 amp safety fuse line, to British Standard 1363	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2056	85.25.000	2000 Amp busbar orifice insulators, peculiar to use with 11 000 volt switchgear (37 only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	52362	90.10.029	Microfilm inserts, microfilm notchers, microfilm trimmers	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	52231	90.28.009	Spares for ultrasonic level controllers, used to repair ultrasonic level controllers for measuring and controlling levels in glass-lined vessels	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51532	97.07.009	Neoprene handle grips, for the manufacture of fishing rods	Free* *or such hig duty as th may in any	e Minister	15

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 28 June 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of June 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/83-Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
H.O.	51770	15.05.009	Lanethyl, alcoholic soluble lanolin alcohols, for use in the manufacture of shampoo, hair lacquer bases, plasticiser in nail polishes	1979/50	28, 5 April 1979, p. 1052	
H.O.	51722	40.12.029	Pharmaceutical grade stoppers of natural or synthetic rubber, used as closures for bottles and vials of injectable solutions	1979/50	28, 5 April 1979, p. 1052	
WN	1915	84.18.039	One Dolphin floating suction strainer	1979/29	17, 8 March 1979, p. 529	
WN	2020	85.01.001	ASEA type MB 180 L, 11 kW, 8 pole brake motor; ASEA type MTB 80B, 0.55 kW 920 r.p.m., brake motor, and type MTB 80B 0.75 kW, 1410 r.p.m., brake motor	1979/38	21, 22 March 1979, p. 706	